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4 Hours of Abu Dhabi
= Free Practice 2
Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap
No Team Car Category Driver Time  Laps Ga Kph
LMP2
1 23 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Paul DI RESTA 1:40.754 12 188.7
2 4 Nielsen Racing Oreca 07-Gibson LMP2 Ben HANLEY 1:41.853 13 1.099 1.099 186.7
3 23 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LmP2 Joshua PIERSON 1:42.512 22 1.758  0.659 185.5
4 4 Nielsen Racing Oreca 07-Gibson LMP2 Matt BELL 1:42.574 10 1.820 0.062 185.3
5 49 High Class Racing Oreca 07-Gibson MP2  AM  Anders FJORDBACH 1:42.697 13 1.943  0.123 185.1
6 39 Graff Racing Oreca 07-Gibson mP2 - AM David DROUX 1:43.336 5 2.582 0.639 184.0
7 4 Nielsen Racing Oreca 07-Gibson LmP2 Rodrigo SALES 1:44.155 17 3.401 0.819 182.5
8 39 Graff Racing Oreca 07-Gibson MP2 AM Eric TROUILLET 1:46.463 10 5.709 2.308 178.6
9 44 ARC Bratislava Ligier JSP217-Gibson MP2 - AM John CORBETT 1:46.725 13 5.971 0.262 178.1
10 49 High Class Racing Oreca 07-Gibson MP2 - AM Kevin WEEDA 1:46.831 14 6.077 0.106 178.0
11 39 Graff Racing Oreca 07-Gibson LMP2  AM Sébastien PAGE 1:46.833 9 6.079 0.002 178.0
12 44 ARC Bratislava Ligier JSP217-Gibson LMP2 AM  Miroslay KONOPKA 1:48.377 23 7.623 1.544 175.4
13 49 High Class Racing Oreca 07-Gibson MP2 AM Dennis ANDERSEN 1:48.735 12 7.981 0.358 174.8
44 ARC Bratislava Ligier JSP217-Gibson LMP2 AM Neale MUSTON
LMP3
1 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 Nicolas PINO 1:48.162 10 175.8
2 2 DKR Engineering Dugqueine M30-DO8-Nissan LMP3 Laurents HORR 1:48.224 9 0.062  0.062 175.7
3 72 Koiranen Kemppi Motorsport Duqueine M30-D08-Nissan LMP3 Jesse SALMENAUTIO 1:48.424 11 0.262 0.200 175.3
4 22 Rinaldi Racing Dugqueine M30-DO8-Nissan LMP3 Hendrik STILL 1:48.731 12 0.569  0.307 174.8
5 3 CD Sport Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 Edouard CAUHAUPE 1:48.850 10 0.688 0.119 174.7
6 8 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 Colin NOBLE 1:48.923 17 0.761 0.073 174.5
7 2 DKR Engineering Dugueine M30-DO8-Nissan LMP3 Sebastian ALVAREZ 1:49.042 13 0.880 0.119 174.4
8 27 CD Sport Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 Steven PALETTE 1:49.263 16 1.101 0.221 174.0
9 22 Rinaldi Racing Duqueine M30-D08-Nissan LMP3 Leonard WEISS 1:49.545 13 1.383  0.282 173.6
10 26 G-Drive Racing Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 Xavier LLOVERAS 1:49.749 8 1.587  0.204 173.2
11 2 DKR Engineering Dugueine M30-D08-Nissan LMP3 Mathieu DE BARBUAT 1:49.877 11 1.715 0.128 173.0
12 22 Rinaldi Racing Dugqueine M30-DO8-Nissan LMP3 Torsten KRATZ 1:49.984 10 1.822  0.107 172.9
13 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 Guiherme MOURA DE OLIVEIRA 1:50.004 12 1.842  0.020 172.8
14 27 CD Sport Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 Antoine DOQUIN 1:50.114 10 1.952 0.110 172.7
15 26 G-Drive Racing Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 Viacheslav GUTAK 1:50.168 12 2.006 0.054 172.6
16 21 Konrad Motorsport Ginefio G61-LT-P315-EVO-Nissan LMP3 Jordan GROGOR 1:50.587 15 2.425  0.419 171.9
17 21 Konrad Motorsport Ginefta G61-LT-P315-EVO-Nissan LMP3 Shaun THONG 1:50.692 10 2.530 0.105 171.8
18 72 Koiranen Kemppi Motorsport Dugueine M30-D08-Nissan LMP3 Nikita ALEKSANDROV 1:50.773 12 2.611 0.081 171.6
19 3 CD Sport Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 Nick ADCOCK 1:51.800 17 3.638 1.027 170.1
20 8 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 Anthony WELLS 1:51.929 18 3.767  0.129 169.9
21 3 CD Sport Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 Michael JENSEN 1:53.057 11 4.895 1.128 168.2
22 26 G-Drive Racing Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 Fabrice ROSSELLO 1:53.136 15 4.974  0.079 168.0
23 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 James DAYSON 1:53.156 11 4.994 0.020 168.0
24 27 CD Sport Ligier JS P320-Nissan LMP3 Christophe CRESP 1:53.704 11 5542  0.548 167.2
25 21 Konrad Motorsport Ginefta G61-LT-P315-EVO-Nissan LMP3 Gabriele RINDONE 1:54.145 7 5.983 0.441 166.6
26 72 Koiranen Kemppi Motorsport [Pz AR N LMP3 Tomi VEIJALAINEN 1:58.515 12 10.353  4.370 160.4
GT
1 6 Haupt Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 GT Arjun MAINI 1:51.904 12 169.9
2 91 Herberth Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R GT Robert RENAUER 1:51.951 13 0.047  0.047 169.8
3 20 SPS Automotive Performance Mercedes AMG GT3 GT AM Mikael GRENIER 1:52.144 13 0.240 0.193 169.5
4 34 Walkenhorst Motorsport BMW M4 GT3 GT Nicky CATSBURG 1:52.160 13 0.256  0.016 169.5
5 57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 < AM - Axcil JEFFERIES 1:52.310 11 0.406 0.150 169.3
6 7 Inception Racing McLaren 720S GT3 GT Ben BARNICOAT 1:52.653 13 0.749  0.343 168.8
7 12 Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R Gt Benjamin BARKER 1:52.715 10 0.811 0.062 168.7
8 69 Oman Racing Aston Martin Vanfage AMR GT3 GT Charlie EASTWOOD 1:52.752 10 0.848 0.037 168.6
9 88 Garage 59 McLaren 720S GT3 < Marvin KIRCHOFER 1:52.778 13 0.874 0.026 168.6
10 95 TF Sport T Vs A ST GT Jonathan ADAM 1:52.804 7 0.900 0.026 168.5
11 51 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 GT Alessandro PIER GUIDI 1:52.806 5 0.902 0.002 168.5
12 74 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT Mikkel JENSEN 1:52.845 5 0.941 0.039 168.5
13 55 Rinaldi Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT Davide RIGON 1:52.905 12 1.001 0.060 168.4
14 17 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 GT Vincent ABRIL 1:52.914 18 1.010  0.009 168.4
15 77 D'Station Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 < Tom GAMBLE 1:52.992 13 1.088 0.078 168.3
16 17 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 GT Louis PRETTE 1:53.089 6 1.185  0.097 168.1
17 99 Herberth Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R < AM Marco SEEFRIED 1:53.151 12 1.247 0.062 168.0
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18 77 D'Station Racing e A VT2 A TS GT Tomonobu FUJII 1:53.220 8 1.316  0.069 167.9
19 95 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 GT Henrique CHAVES 1:53.364 8 1.460  0.144 167.7
20 99 Herberth Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R GT AM Fin GEHRSITZ 1:53.448 9 1.544 0.084 167.6
21 91 Herberth Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R GT Alfred RENAUER 1:53.497 8 1.593 0.049 167.5
22 42 Optimum Motorsport McLaren 720S GT3 GT Andrew WATSON 1:53.534 10 1.630 0.037 167.5
23 12 Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R GT Giorgio RODA 1:53.539 8 1.635 0.005 167.4
24 17 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 GT Conrad GRUNEWALD 1:53.548 5 1.644  0.009 167.4
25 88 Garage 59 McLaren 720S GT3 GT Frankie BIRD 1:53.599 13 1.695 0.051 167.4
26 42 Optimum Motorsport McLaren 720S GT3 GT Joe OSBORNE 1:53.694 12 1.790 0.095 167.2
27 55 Rinaldi Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT Rino MASTRONARDI 1:53.723 14 1.819 0.029 167.2
28 96 Attempto Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO GT Alex AKA 1:53.765 6 1.861 0.042 167.1
29 55 Rinaldi Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT David PEREL 1:53.846 10 1.942 0.081 167.0
30 48 Saalocin by Kox Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R GT Peter KOX 1:53.889 4 1.985 0.043 166.9
31 69 Oman Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 GT Sam DE HAAN 1:53.989 17 2.085 0.100 166.8
32 6 Haupt Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 GT Hubert HAUPT 1:54.100 10 2.196 0.111 166.6
33 7 Inception Racing McLaren 720S GT3 GT Ollie MILLROY 1:54.101 10 2.197 0.001 166.6
34 96 Attempto Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO GT Finlay HUTCHISON 1:54.156 17 2.252 0.055 166.5
35 69 Oman Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 GT Ahmad AL HARTHY 1:54.237 9 2.333 0.081 166.4
36 34 Walkenhorst Motorsport BMW M4 GT3 GT Jonathan MILLER 1:54.257 10 2.353 0.020 166.4
37 91 Herberth Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R GT Ralf BOHN 1:54.260 11 2.356 0.003 166.4
38 59 Garage 59 Mclaren 720S GT3 GT Nicolai KIAERGAARD 1:54.547 15 2.643 0.287 166.0
39 7 Inception Racing McLaren 720S GT3 GT Brendan IRIBE 1:54.723 9 2.819 0.176 165.7
40 77 D'Station Racing e A VT2 A T GT Satoshi HOSHINO 1:54.785 10 2.881 0.062 165.6
41 6 Haupt Racing Team Mercedes AMG GT3 GT Rory PENTTINEN 1:54.973 9 3.069 0.188 165.4
42 51 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 GT Francesco PIOVANETTI 1:55.008 12 3.104  0.035 165.3
43 20 SPS Automotive Performance Mercedes AMG GT3 GT AM  John LOGGIE 1:55.082 13 3.178  0.074 165.2
44 74 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT Michael BRONISZEWSKI 1:55.118 33 3.214 0.036 165.1
45 42 Optimum Motorsport Mclaren 720S GT3 GT Nick MOSS 1:55.207 13 3.303 0.089 165.0
46 66 YC Panda Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO Gt AM Jean-Frangois BRUNOT 1:55.230 16 3.326 0.023 165.0
47 34 Walkenhorst Motorsport BMW M4 GT3 GT Chandler HULL 1:55.381 11 3.477 0.151 164.8
48 57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT AM Francesco ZOLLO 1:55.453 12 3.549 0.072 164.7
49 96 Attempto Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO GT Florian SCHOLZE 1:55.505 11 3.601 0.052 164.6
50 20 SPS Automotive Performance Mercedes AMG GT3 GT AM Valentin PIERBURG 1:55.592 8 3.688  0.087 164.5
51 59 Garage 59 McLaren 720S GT3 GT Manuel MALDONADO 1:55.663 10 3.759 0.071 164.4
52 57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT AM Roman ZIEMIAN 1:55.757 13 3.853  0.094 164.2
53 48 Saalocin by Kox Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R GT Stephane KOX 1:55.888 10 3.984 0.131 164.1
54 88 Garage 59 McLaren 720S GT3 GT Alexander WEST 1:55.997 9 4.093 0.109 163.9
55 12 Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R GT Philipp SAGER 1:56.140 2 4.236 0.143 163.7
56 99 Herberth Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R GT AM Jurgen HARING 1:56.297 14 4.393  0.157 1635
57 51 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 GT Victor GOMEZ 1:56.737 20 4.833 0.440 162.9
58 95 TF Sport e A VT2 A T GT John HARTSHORNE 1:56.912 19 5.008 0.175 162.6
59 59 Garage 59 Mclaren 720S GT3 GT James VOWLES 1:57.349 10 5.445  0.437 162.0
60 66 YC Panda Racing Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO GT AM Douglas KHOO 2:01.985 10 10.081 4.636 155.9
61 48 Saalocin by Kox Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R GT Nico PRONK 2:02.977 17 11.073 0.992 154.6
62 35 Walkenhorst Motorsport BMW M4 GT3 GT AM Friedrich VON BOHLEN 2:06.566 3 14.662 3.589 150.2

33 Herberth Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R GT Klaus BACHLER

33 Herberth Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R GT Yifei YE

33 Herberth Motorsport Porsche 911 GT3 R GT Antares AU

35 Walkenhorst Motorsport BMW M4 GT3 GT AM Henry WALKENHORST
35 Walkenhorst Motorsport BMW M4 GT3 GT AM Jorg BREUER

Kessel Racing

Ferrari 488 GT3

GT

David FUMANELLI
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